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SACS Response Teams and Committee Members 
 

 

Mission and Vision Statements 

Team Leader - Pat Newell 

 

Committee Members: 

Caroline Seefchak cseefchak@edison.edu 

Joan Van Glabek jvanglabek@edison.edu 
Marcela Trevino mtrevino2@edison.edu 
Fernando Mayoral fmayoral@edison.edu 

 

Board Policy and College Operating Procedures Reviews 

Team Leader - Theo Koupelis 

 

Committee Members: 

Crystal Revak clrevak@edison.edu 

Kirsten Thompson kthompson1@edison.edu 

Judi Grasso jgrasso@edison.edu 
Donald Ransford dransford@edison.edu 
Ellen Kadel ekadel@edison.edu 

 

2.7.2, Program Content 

Team Leaders - Terri Heck 

 

Recommendation 2: The Committee recommends the institution demonstrate that all degree 

programs embody a coherent course of study as appropriate to the designated field. 

 

Committee Members: 

Dennis DiSarro ddisarro@edison.edu 

Joyce Rollins jrollins@edison.edu 

Christy Duda cduda@edison.edu 

Nancy Costello ncastello@edison.edu 

Brian Page bpage@edison.edu 

Rodney Dennison rdennison@edison.edu 
Karen Molumby kmolumby@edison.edu 

Ann Wilson ahwilson2@edison.edu 
Monique Ward mward7@edison.edu 
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3.4.5, Academic Policies 

Team Leaders - Julie Edmister and Ron Smith 

 

Recommendation 13: The Committee recommends that the institution publishes, implements and 

consistently enforces policies related to course substitutions that adhere to principles of good 

educational practice. 

 

Committee Members: 

Marty Ambrose mambrose@edison.edu 

Ellie Bunting ebunting@edison.edu 

Christy Smith cksmith@edison.edu 
Evelyn Gierbolini egierbolini@edison.edu 
Pat Newell pnewell@edison.edu 
Jeanette Downey-Fritz jdowney@edison.edu 
Oscar Rattenborg orattenborg@edison.edu 

 

 

3.4.3, Admissions Policies 

Team Leaders, Kristen Zimmerman and Richard Worch 

 

Recommendation 12: The Committee recommends that the institution provide evidence that their 

baccalaureate admission policies are clear and enforced in a consistent manner.   

 

Committee Members: 

Catherine Bergerson cbergerson@edison.edu 

Jim Mayhew jmayhew@edison.edu 

Ann Eastman aeastman@edison.edu 

Tina Ottman cottman@edison.edu 
Garnett Salmon gsalmon@edison.edu 
Cindy Lewis clewis@edison.edu 
Barry Paine bpaine@edison.edu 
Douglas Magomo dmagomo@edison.edu 
Monique Ward mward7@edison.edu 
Lori Carroll ldcarrol@edison.edu 
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3.5.3, Undergraduate Program Requirements 

Team Leaders - Mary Myers and Billee Silva 

 

Recommendation 14: The Committee recommends that the institution provide evidence that 

requirements for undergraduate programs are consistently enforced. 

 

Committee Members: 

Myrtha Collazo mcollazo2@edison.edu 

Rona Axelrod raxelrod@edison.edu 

Caroline Seefchak cseefchak@edison.edu 

Linda Welch lwelch@edison.edu 

Gary Rodgers grudgers@edison.edu 

Susan Holland sholland1@edison.edu 

Judi Grasso jgrasso@edison.edu 

Margaret Kruger mkruger@edison.edu 

Gayle Wetzel gwetzel@edison.edu 
Sindee Karpel skarpel@edison.edu 
Brooke Roughgarden broughgarden@edison.edu 
Monique Ward mward7@edison.edu 

 

3.3.1.1, Institutional Effectiveness: Educational Programs 

Team Leader: Eileen DeLuca 

 

Recommendation 7: The Committee recommends that the institution identifies expected 

outcomes, assesses the extent to which it achieves these outcomes, and provides evidence of 

improvement based on analysis of the results in educational programs, to include student 

learning outcomes. 

 

Committee Members: 

Sandra Seifert sseifert@edison.edu 
Marty Ambrose mambrose@edison.edu 
Larysa Rybak lrybak@edison.edu 
Rona Axelrod raxelrod@edison.edu 
Kevin Coughlin kcoughlin@edison.edu 
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3.3.1.2, Institutional Effectiveness: Administrative Support 

Team Leaders - Christy Gilfert and Judy Pultro 

 

Recommendation 8:  The committee recommends that the institution identifies expected 

outcomes, assesses the extent to which it achieves these outcomes, and provides evidence of 

improvement based on analysis of the results of the administrative support services. 

 

Committee Members: 

Rick Parfitt raparfitt@edison.edu 

Denise Demo Egbert Denise.Egbert@edison.edu 

Debbie McAuley dmcauley@edison.edu 

Mary (Marybeth) Vaughn mvaughan2@edison.edu 

John Pelot jpelot@edison.edu 

Jason Dudley jdudley1@edison.edu 
George Manacheril gmanacheril@edison.edu 
Andre O’Leary aoleary@edison.edu 
Barbara Wells bwells@edison.edu 

 

3.3.1.5, Institutional Effectiveness: Community Public Service 

Team Leader: Mary Robertson  

 

Recommendation 9: The committee recommends that the institution identifies expected 

outcomes, assesses the extent to which it achieves these outcomes, and provides evidence of 

improvement based on analysis of results of the community/public service within its educational 

mission, as appropriate. 

 

Committee Members: 

Melanie Le Master mlemeaster@edison.edu 

Roberta Moore rmoore6@edison.edu 

Stephanie (Sam) King sking@edison.edu 
Bill Shuluk wshuluk@edison.edu 
Cheryl Black crblack2@edison.edu 
Fred Morgan fmorgan@edison.edu 
JoAnn Lewin jlewin@edison.edu 
Kevin Coughlin kcoughlin@edison.edu 
Cathleen Doheny cdoheny1@edison.edu 
Judy Pultro jpultro@edison.edu 
Elaine Schaeffer eschaeffer@edison.edu 
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3.2.7, Organizational Structure 

Team Leaders: Christine Davis and Bonnie Etheridge 

 

Recommendation 4: The committee recommends the institution clearly define and publish an 

organizational structure that delineates responsibility for the administration of policies.   

 

Committee Members: 

Cindy Lewis clewis@edison.edu 

Dave Oliver doliver@edison.edu 

Candace Rosene crosene@edison.edu 

LeRoy Bugger lbugger@edison.edu 
Danessa Stevens dstevens4@edison.edu 
Jana Sabo jsabo1@edison.edu 
Kim Gresham kgresham@edison.edu 
Charlotte Rhine crhine@edison.edu 

 

3.2.8, Qualified Administrative and Academic Officers 

Team Leaders: Sharri Lindgren and Jeff Davis 

 

Recommendation 5: The committee recommends the institution demonstrate they have qualified 

administrative and academic officers with the experience, competence, and capacity to lead the 

institution. 

 

Committee Members: 

Douglas Nay dnay@edison.edu 

Ellie Bunting ebunting@edison.edu 

Deborah Howard dhoward3@edison.edu 
Amber McCown amccown@edison.edu 
Ann Eastman aeastman@edison.edu 
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2.8, Faculty 

Team Leaders: Tom Rath and Sabine Maetzke 

 

Recommendation 3: The Committee recommends that the College ensure that the number of full-

time faculty members is adequate to support the mission of the institution and to ensure the 

quality and integrity of its academic programs. 

 

Committee Members: 

Laura Weir lweir2@edison.edu 

Andrea Posner aposner@edison.edu 

Chitra Paul cpaulvictor@edison.edu 

Sara Dustin sdustin@edison.edu 

Anne Angstrom aangstrom@edison.edu 

Pat Arcidiacono parcidiacono@edison.edu 

Cindy Enslen censlen@edison.edu 
Susan Marcy smarcy1@edison.edu 
Bonnie Lawler balawler@edison.edu 
Kim Gresham kgresham@edison.edu 
Maryanne Cole mcole5@edison.edu 

 

3.3.2, Quality Enhancement Plan 

Team Leaders: Kathy Clark, Eileen DeLuca, Tom Rath 

 

Recommendation 10: The committee recommends that the institution narrow the focus of the 

QEP. 

 

Recommendation 11: The committee recommends that the institution develop an adequate 

assessment plan for the QEP. 

 

Committee Members: 

Katie Paschall kpaschall@edison.edu 

Regina Miller rmiller10@edison.edu 

Cindy Campbell ccampbell@edison.edu 

David Hoffman cdhoffman@edison.edu 

Tom Buckingham tbuckingham@edison.edu 

Duke DiPofi ddipofi@edison.edu 
Catherine Vache cvache@edison.edu 
Joseph Kaye jkaye@edison.edu 
Myra Walters Myra.Walters@edison.edu 
Pat Newell pnewell@edison.edu 
Kevin Coughlin kcoughlin@edison.edu 

 

 

  

mailto:lweir2@edison.edu
mailto:aposner@edison.edu
mailto:cpaulvictor@edison.edu
mailto:sdustin@edison.edu
mailto:aangstrom@edison.edu
mailto:parcidiacono@edison.edu
mailto:censlen@edison.edu
mailto:smarcy1@edison.edu
mailto:balawler@edison.edu
mailto:kgresham@edison.edu
mailto:mcole5@edison.edu
mailto:kpaschall@edison.edu
mailto:rmiller10@edison.edu
mailto:ccampbell@edison.edu
mailto:cdhoffman@edison.edu
mailto:tbuckingham@edison.edu
mailto:ddipofi@edison.edu
mailto:cvache@edison.edu
mailto:jkaye@edison.edu
mailto:Myra.Walters@edison.edu
mailto:pnewell@edison.edu
mailto:kcoughlin@edison.edu


Revised 3/23/2012                                          7 
 

Editor in Chief:  Dr. Edith Pendleton, ependleton@edison.edu 

 

VPAA Support:   

 

Barbara Miley, Barbara.Miley@edison.edu 

 

Michelle Fanslau, mfanslau@edison.edu 

 

Canvas technical support:  

 

Robert Anderson  randerson@edison.edu 

 

Melissa Rizzuto mrizzuto@edison.edu 
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